develops, manufactures and sells activated carbon products and related delivery systems used in a range of applications, including air and water
purification, food and beverages, pharmaceuticals and catalysts. The results of Norit�s operations are reported under the Purification Solutions
reportable segment.

As of June 2013, the Company completed the valuation of its assets acquired and liabilities assumed. The allocation of the purchase price is
based on the fair value of assets acquired and liabilities assumed as of July 31, 2012. During the nine months ended June 30, 2013, the Company
recorded certain measurement period adjustments which are presented in the table below. The measurement period adjustments and the related
tax impact were immaterial to the Company�s consolidated financial statements. Accordingly, the effects have not been retrospectively applied.
The following table presents the components and allocation of the purchase price, including the measurement period adjustments:

At Acquisition Date
(As

reported at September
30, 2012)

Measurement
Period Adjustments

(nine
months ended

June 30,
2013)

At Acquisition
Date (As

adjusted and
reported at June 30, 2013)

(Dollars in
millions)

Current assets $ 207 $ (4) $ 203

Property, plant and equipment 385 (14) 371

Other non-current assets 72 4 76

Intangible assets 325 (8) 317

Goodwill 432 22 454

Current liabilities (98) �  (98)

(176) 4 (172)

Edgar Filing: CABOT CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 17

Deferred non-current tax
liabilities

Other non-current liabilities (34) (4) (38)

Total purchase price $ 1,113 $ �  $ 1,113

As part of the purchase price allocation, the Company determined that the separately identifiable intangible assets were customer relationships,
developed technology, and trademarks in the amounts of $110 million, $150 million, and $57 million, respectively. Customer relationships and
developed technology are being amortized over a weighted average period of 18 years and 20 years, respectively. Trademarks are considered to